WDLF 1980 B-3

24855

Vol.<u>1983</u> Page 9744

WATER DEVELOPMENT LOAN FUND NOTICE OF A LOAN TO A WATER DEVELOPER

(ORS 541.740, Section 4)

On the 1st day of May _____, 1981 , Williams Land

Company, an Oregon Corporation, et al

as debtors, did execute an agreement of indebtedness for a loan in the amount of <u>Two Hundred Five Thousand and 00/100-----(\$ 205,000.00</u>) in favor of the State of Oregon, acting by and through the Director, Water Resources Department, pursuant to ORS 541.700 to 541.855, as Creditor.

For and in consideration of the aforementioned loan, a lien is granted to the State of Oregon pursuant to Sections 1 and 2, ORS 541.740, on the real property owned by the following:

> Owner: Williams Land Company, an Oregon Corporation; W-3 Livestock Company, an Oregon Corporation; and Harold E. Williams

Said real property described as follows:

Legal Description: Water Resources Dept 555 - 13th N.E. St <u>PARCEL 1:</u> Salem, Or. 97310

<u>0</u>3

Q

The NE 1/4 of Section 16, Township 39 South, Range 12 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

PARCEL 2:

2: The NW 1/4 of Section 16, Township 39 South, Range 12 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

Øirector, Water Resources Department Creditor

Subscribed and sworn to before me this In day of (

or Oregon Notara

Deputy

My commission expires: 2/25/84

EVELYN BIEHN COUNTY CLERK

6684B

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH :ss I hereby certify that the within instrument was received and filed for record on the <u>22</u> day of <u>June</u> A.D., 19<u>83</u> at <u>11:59</u> o'clock <u>A</u> M, and duly recorded in Vol <u>M 83</u>, of <u>deeds</u> on page. 9744

by

Fee \$ 4.00